

Raymond

LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly known as
Raymond Consumer Care Limited)



RLL/SE/24-25/31

January 31, 2025

The Department of Corporate Services – CRD
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 544240

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: RAYMONDLSL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raymond Lifestyle Limited: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published today in Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Raymond Lifestyle Limited

Priti Alkari
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl. a/a



Corporate Office
JEKEGRAM
Pokhran Road No. 1,
Thane (West) - 400 606,
Maharashtra, India.
Phone: +91 2261527000
Website: www.raymondlifestyle.com

Registered Office
Plot G-35 and G-36,
MIDC Waluj, Taluka Gangapur,
Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar - 431 136,
Maharashtra, India.
CIN No: L74999MH2018PLC316288

Head Office
New Hind House,
Narottam Morarjee Marg,
Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001,
Maharashtra, India.
Phone: +91 2240349999

Raymond

LIFESTYLE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Raymond Consumer Care Limited)

Registered Office : Plot G-35 & 36, MIDC, Waluj, Taluka Gangapur, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar (Aurangabad) - 431136, Maharashtra.
CIN: L74999MH2018PLC316288 Email : secretarial.lifestyle@raymond.in; Website: www.raymondlifestyle.com
Tel: +912406644111, Corporate Office Tel : +912261527000

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Continuing Operation							
1	Income from Operations	175421	170826	172626	468259	485086	653541
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	8713	11226	21293	16760	47729	64898
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after exceptional items	8675	5282	21293	10730	46810	63979
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	6417	4218	16243	8314	35008	47952
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (Discontinued operation)	-	-	-	-	205906	216520
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	6007	4181	16482	7768	241123	264503
7	Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	964998
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value - ₹ 2 per share)	1218	1218	153	1218	153	153
9	Equity share capital pending allotment	-	-	1065	-	1065	1065
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised):						
Continuing operation							
	Basic and Diluted	10.53	6.92	26.66	13.65	57.46	78.71
Discontinued Operation (FMCG Business)							
	Basic and Diluted	-	-	-	-	337.98	355.40
Continuing operation and Discontinued operation							
	Basic and Diluted	10.53	6.92	26.66	13.65	395.44	434.11


Notes:

- These consolidated financial results (the 'Statement') of Raymond Lifestyle Limited (the 'Company' or 'Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (collectively, the 'Group'), have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ('Listing Regulations').
- Financial results of Raymond Lifestyle Limited (Standalone information)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Income from Operation (Turnover)	134004	131548	135158	353830	373689	507359
Profit before tax (Continuing Operation)	7298	3428	18126	7593	38737	52052
Profit after tax (Continuing Operation)	5329	2614	13863	5549	29239	39230

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December, 2024 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December, 2024 are available to the investors at the websites www.raymondlifestyle.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

4 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 29 January 2025 and 30 January 2025 in their respective meetings. There are no qualifications in the review report issued for the quarter/ nine months ended 31 December 2024.



Mumbai
30 January 2025

Sunil Kataria
Managing Director

RAJNANDINI METAL LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 344, Sector 3 Phase II, IMT Bawal - 123501 Haryana (India)
Phone: 01284-264194; Email: cfo@rajnandinimetal.com
Website: www.rajnandinimetal.com
CIN: L51109HR2010PLC040255

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	23,272	27,772	29,767	82,505	89,663	1,21,243
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14	(163)	526	(314)	1,688	1,738
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14	(163)	526	(314)	1,688	1,738
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9	(122)	386	(237)	1,495	1,524
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9	(121)	385	(235)	1,498	1,528
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,765	2,765	2,765	2,765	2,765	2,765
7 Basic EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	0.00	(0.04)	0.14	(0.08)	0.54	0.55
8 Diluted EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	0.00	(0.04)	0.14	(0.08)	0.54	0.55

Notes:

- The above financial results of the company for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 30, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The above results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down and specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and as per requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015 and according to applicable circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
- The Company is not having any subsidiary, associate or joint venture; therefore its has prepared only standalone results as consolidation requirement is not applicable to the company.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
- The above financial results are available on the Company website www.rajnandinimetal.com
- Tax expenses include current tax, deferred tax and adjustment of taxes for previous years.
- Earning per share have been calculated on the weighted average of the share capital outstanding during the period.

By order of the Board
For Rajnandini Metal Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Kalra
Executive Director
DIN: 09024019

Date: January 30, 2025
Place: Bawal

nuvama

NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 80I- 80A, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,650.32	1,786.11	1,307.36	4,899.40	4,067.06	5,470.15
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.71	535.57	163.14	1,111.92	1,025.58	1,155.49
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.71	535.57	163.14	1,111.92	1,025.58	1,155.49
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	224.93	399.61	124.59	829.64	771.04	869.42
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	224.93	399.78	126.28	827.48	770.46	870.00
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,800.53	8,736.02	8,341.63	8,800.53	8,341.63	8,441.17
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	8,915.12	8,850.61	8,456.22	8,915.12	8,456.22	8,555.76
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,518.10	35,271.68	35,196.68	35,518.10	35,196.68	31,884.76
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.98	3.99	4.16	3.98	4.16	3.73
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 3)	19.63	34.87	10.87	72.39	67.28	75.87
- Diluted (Refer note 3)	19.63	34.87	10.87	72.39	67.28	75.87
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	323.51	323.51	323.51	323.51
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations'), and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://nuvamafinance.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://nuvamafinance.com).
- Earnings per share for the quarters and nine month ended periods are not annualised.
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on January 29, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, and have issued an unmodified review report.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's / year's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, January 29, 2025

TATA

TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 1 Bishop Lefroy Road Kolkata - 700020
CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425, E-mail: investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website: www.tataconsumer.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Three months ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4443.56	4214.45	3803.92	13010.08	11278.91	15205.85
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	408.09	424.24	513.27	1297.28	1513.30	2022.76
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	401.93	397.07	421.74	1246.85	1402.06	1695.72
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures)	281.92	367.21	301.51	938.38	1003.14	1215.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	152.84	614.79	480.16	1081.26	1187.70	1389.88
Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	98.95	98.94	92.90	98.95	92.90	95.28
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						15961.51
Securities Premium Account	9977.84	9973.34	7000.93	9977.84	7000.93	7000.93
Net Worth	20643.00	20516.44	17520.65	20643.00	17520.65	17436.13
Outstanding Debt	2491.01	2954.65	1706.91	2491.01	1706.91	3477.22
Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	0.14	0.10	0.12	0.10	0.20
Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter and year to date ended)*						
Basic - ₹	2.82	3.74	2.97	9.57	9.95	12.20
Diluted - ₹	2.82	3.74	2.97	9.57	9.95	12.20
* Refer Note 3						
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	12.18	5.27	6.41	5.58	6.67	6.87
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.43	6.54	13.76	7.00	17.28	15.28


Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Three months ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3200.14	3045.76	2629.17	9447.69	7935.95	10708.86
Profit before tax*	639.85	221.24	380.64	1144.45	1097.78	1335.03
Profit after tax	569.81	223.01	285.48	977.85	804.64	954.71

* Quarter and year to date ended December'24 includes dividend income of ₹ 390 Crs received from overseas subsidiaries.

- The Scheme of arrangement (Scheme) between the Parent Company, NourishCo Beverages Limited, Tata Consumer Soulfull Private Limited and Tata SmartFoodz Limited has been accounted in accordance with "Pooling of interest method" as laid down in Appendix C - 'Business combinations of entities under common control' of Ind AS 103 notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. Accordingly, comparatives have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year.
- Earnings per share for the comparative periods have been retrospectively adjusted for the bonus element in respect of the Rights issue.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited's website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited's website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tataconsumer.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mumbai, January 30, 2025

sd/-
Sunil D'Souza
Managing Director and CEO

